NARESH KUMAR BANSAL

D-104, Preet Vihar, New Delhi-110 092

September 2, 2020

To

The Manager – Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: RAMASTEEL

The Secretary
Corporate Relationship Dept. •
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 539309

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sirs,

Please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for purchase of 45,400 Equity shares on September 1, 2020 of Rama Steel Tubes Limited on National Stock Exchange of Indfa Limited and BSE Limited.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Naresh Kumar Bansal

an Ke

CC: To The Company Secretary Rama Steel Tubes Limited B-5, 3rd Floor, Main Road, Ghazipur, New Delhi – 110096

Encl.: As above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	DAMA CTEEL	THE LIMITER		
Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in		TUBES LIMITEI)	
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer:			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	NARESH KUMAR BANSAL;			
	PAC:	MANAGES SERVICES AND ARROSS SERVICES		
		ID BANSAL;		
	 RICHI BANSAL; 			
	KRATI BANSAL;			
	 NIKHIL NARESH BANSAL; 			
	KANIKA BANSAL			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	1. NATIONA	AL STOCK EXCHA	ANGE OF INDIA	
shares of TC are Listed	LIMITED			
	2. BSE LIMITED			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
		share/voting	total diluted	
2		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
		applicable	the TC (**)	
		* (*)	the rect	
Before the acquisition/ disposal under				
consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	10292563	61.29	-	
NARESH KUMAR BANSAL	6214278	37.00	-	
*				
KUMUD BANSAL	692000	4.12		
RICHI BANSAL	1469287	8.75	-	
204		0.7.0		
KRATI BANSAL	450000	2.68	4	
THUTT BITTONE	430000	2.00		
NIKHIL NARESH BANSAL	1255000	0.07		
WIKITE WAKESH DANSAL	1355998	8.07	-	
IZANIIZA DANGAI	111000			
KANIKA BANSAL	111000	0.66	· -	
	, i			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	·	*1	
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			*	
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			•	

Jan 16

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	_	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10292563	61.29	-
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	-	-	-
NARESH KUMAR BANSAL	45400	0.27	, , ,
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	. :
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer.	-	• -	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	45400	0.27	-
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	e e		-
NARESH KUMAR BANSAL	6259678	37.27	-
KUMUD BANSAL	692000	4.12	-
RICHI BANSAL	1469287	8.75	-
KRATI BANSAL	450000	2.68	-
NIKHIL NARESH BANSAL	1355998	8.07	-
KANIKA BANSAL	111000	0.66	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	× -	8 3 - 0,	-
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	- 1

Jan K

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10337963	61.56	-	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	Open Market	11		
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential		*	*	
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or Date of	01.09.2020			
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,				
whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs.8,39,70,000)/- representing	g 1,67,94,000	
before the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs.8,39,70,000)/- representing	g 1,67,94,000	
after the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Rs.8,39,70,000)/- representing	g 1,67,94,000	
the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each			

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Naresh Kumar Bansal

Place: New Delhi Date: 02-09-2020